

## **PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM**

## **TRANSFER OF RESPONSIBILITY**

Project No. \_\_\_\_\_

We, respectively, the undersigned,		stationed in	,
and	, stationed in		, both Peace
Corps Volunteers (PCVs), hereby agree to the following:			

- 1. That the purpose and objective of this Peace Corps Partnership project shall be completed by the new PCV project coordinator since the previous PCV project coordinator is no longer able to complete the approved project.
- 2. That the previous PCV project coordinator has begun disbursement and accounting of the project and will pass on the remainder of these funds to the new PCV project coordinator.
- 3. That new PCV project coordinator will continue where the previous PCV project coordinator left off in the completion of the project's objective;
- 4. That new PCV project coordinator will provide the Final Report (as defined in MS 720) to OPSI; and
- 5. That the assumption of the responsibility for the project shall in no way hamper the regular duties of the new PCV project coordinator and that the site of the project is readily accessible to said PCV.

This agreement shall be effective upon the approval of the Peace Corps Country Director.

Previous Peace Corps Volunteer's Signature	Date
New Peace Corps Volunteer's Signature	Date
Approved by:	
Associate Peace Corps Country Director's Signature	Date
Peace Corps Country Director's Signature	Date

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters The Office of Private Sector Initiatives 1111 20th Street, NW • Washington, DC 20526 Tel 202.692.2170 • Fax 202.692.2171• Email pcpp@peacecorps.gov